
TAXES



   



1B

1C

1D

2A

2B

3

4

5

6

7

8

9A

9B

10A

10B

11

12A

12B

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22A

22B

23

21

CA FINAL INDIRECT TAX

BY RIDDHI BAGHMAR

GST in India -An
Introduction 

Important Terms 

Supply under GST

Composite and Mixed
Supply

Charge of GST

Composition Levy

Registration

Tax Invoice, Credit and
Debit Notes

Time of Supply

Value of Supply

Place of Supply

Exemptions from GST

Input Tax Credit

Input Service Distributor

Payment of Tax

TDS

E-commerce Transactions
 and TCS

Accounts and Records

Eway Bill

Returns under GST

Jobwork

Assessment and Audit

Inspection, Search, Seizure
and Arrest

Demands and Recovery

Liability to Pay in
Certain Cases

Offences and Penalties

Appeals and Revisions

Advance Ruling

Imports under GST 

Exports under GST

Refunds under GST

1

8

15

33

37

48

52

75

87

91

103

115

138

156

159

168

170

175

180

189

202

207

215

222

231

234

248

257

266

262

272

24

25

Miscellaneous Provisions

Ethics Under GST 293

284

 
PART A GST



 
PART B CUSTOMS

2

3

4

5

6

314

318

321

343

344

350
7

8

9

10

359
368

370

375
10 Refunds under customs 35311 384
10 Refunds under customs 35312 388

Important Terms

Levy of & Exemptions from
custom duty

Importation & Exportation of Goods

Transit and Transhipment

Classification of Goods

Types of Duty

Valuation Under the Customs
Act,1962

Postal Articles | Stores

Baggage

Warehousing

Refund

Foreign Trade Policy

CA FINAL INDIRECT TAX

BY RIDDHI BAGHMAR






















