

CA FINAL INDERTINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE



Self Study Book - CA RIDDHI BAGHMAR

Features:

1

Relevant for May/Nov 24
As per New course
All Amendments Upto
31 Oct 2023 covered



🌐 www.fast.edu.in 🛇 95225 64050 🛇 9714111666 🔼 /FAST IDT by Riddhi Baghmar 🤕 /FASTIDT

flello all!

Presenting version 3.0 of 'OUR' handwhitten book with lots of love. Every effort is made to simplify the concepts and make learning fun. This book will be your guide and friend to make your Indirect Taxes journey Smooth and Scoring.

Jhe book is fully amended for MAY/NOV 24 exams covering all amendments upto 31/10/2023.

Pictures, Charts, Tables, examples, mneumonics, tricks..... will not just help you understand the concept but also aid you in Remembering everything with utmost ease.

Rock the exams!! All the best!!

- CA Riddhi Baghmar

CA FINAL INDIRECT TAX



and see		
	PARTA	GST

1 Chapter	GST in India -An Introduction	1
1B Chapter	Important Terms	8
1C Chapter	Supply under GST	15
1D Chapter	Composite and Mixed Supply	33
2A Chapter	Charge of GST	37
2B Chapter	Composition Levy	48
3 Chapter	Registration	52
4 Chapter	Tax Invoice, Credit and Debit Notes	75
5 Chapter	Time of Supply	87
6 Chapter	Value of Supply	91
7 Chapter	Place of Supply	103
8 Chapter	Exemptions from GST	115
9A Chapter	Input Tax Credit	138
9B Chapter	Input Service Distributor	156
10A Chapter	Payment of Tax	159
10B Chapter	TDS	168

11 Chapter	E-commerce Transactions and TCS	170
12A Chapter	Accounts and Records	175
12B Chapter	Eway Bill	180
13 Chapter	Returns under GST	189
14 Chapter	Jobwork	202
15 Chapter	Assessment and Audit	207
16 Chapter	Inspection, Search, Seizure and Arrest	215
17 Chapter	Demands and Recovery	222
18 Chapter	Liability to Pay in Certain Cases	231
19 Chapter	Offences and Penalties	234
20 Chapter	Appeals and Revisions	248
21 Chapter	Advance Ruling	257
22A Chapter	Imports under GST	262
22B Chapter	Exports under GST	266
23 Chapter	Refunds under GST	272
24 Chapter	Miscellaneous Provisions	284
25 Chapter	Ethics Under GST	293
		RY RIDDHI

▶ BY RIDDHI BAG<u>HMAR</u>

CA FINAL INDIRECT TAX

PART B CUSTOMS



1 Chapter	Important Terms	314
2 Chapter	Levy of & Exemptions from custom duty	318
3 Chapter	Importation & Exportation of Goods	321
4 Chapter	Transit and Transhipment	343
5 Chapter	Classification of Goods	344
6 Chapter	Types of Duty	350
7 Chapter	Valuation Under the Customs Act,1962	359
8 Chapter	Postal Articles Stores	368
9 Chapter	Baggage	370
10 Chapter	Warehousing	375
11 Chapter	Refund	384
12 Chapter	Foreign Trade Policy	388

BY RIDDHI BAGHMAR

GST in India - An Introduction

* What is Tax? •A Pecuniary burden laid upon individuals or property owners to support the Govt., a payment exacted legislative authority. • It is not a voluntary payment or donation, but an enforced contribution. TAX **INDIRECT TAX DIRECT TAX** * The person paying the tax to the * The person paying the tax to Government collects the same the Government directly from the ultimate consumer. bears the incidence of Thus, incidence of the tax is the tax. shifted to the other person. * Progressive in nature - high Regressive in nature - All the rate of taxes for people equally bear the consumers having higher ability to burden, irrespective of their pay. ability to pay. Burden of Tax borne by the person himself Burden of Pax shifted to another person. Eq: Income Tax Eq: GST, CUStom Duty * Framework of GST in India : Dual GST Due to country's federal structure, dual GST model is adopted i.e. Centre + State/UT Concurrently impose taxes. * GST is a destination based tax on consumption of GISIB. Tax revenue would accrue to the place of consumption state/UT.



- France was the first country to implement GST
- Presently> 160 countries have adopted GST
- Genesis of GST In India:

2000:- The then P.M mooted the concept of GST and set up a committee

2006-07:- Union Finance Minister P. Chidambaram announced in budget that GST be introduced from 1 April 2010

December 2014: The **Constitution (122nd Amendment) Bill** was Introduced in Lok Sabha

6th May 2015:- Lok Sabha Passed the Bill

3rd Aug 2016:- Rajya Sabha Passed the Bill

8th Sept 2016:- President Assent

The Constitution (101st Amendment) Act was enacted

Sept. 2016:- 1st GST council meeting

April 2017: - GST Council recommends C/S/I/U/cess bill

April 2017:- CGST/SGST/UTGST/ comp. Cess Act passed

May 2017: - GST Council recommends all the rules

30th June 2017:- All states except J & K passed their SGST Act

8th July 2017:- SGST Act passed by J&K; CGST and IGST ordinances promulgated to extend GST to J & K.

Presently. GST Applicable to whole of India

* Concept of GST:	
1. Value added Tax	
2. Continuous chain of t	ax credits
3. Burden borne by final ci	
4. No cascading of taxes	
* States and UTs	for GST Purpose
29 Chater (1)	5 UTs without
28 States (†)	
3 UTs with	Legislature (ALL CD)
legislature	A - Andaman & Nicobal
- ^O Delhi	L- Lakshadweep
- J&K	C - Ladath
- Puducherly	C - Chandigarh
- Puducherly	D - Dadra & Nagar Haveli
CGST + SGST	and Daman & Diu
	Other - Other Territory (ig: EEZ)
	CGST + UTGST

* 11 Special Category	States in GST: Uttrakhand and JSK)
CNO ASTHMA in	Uttrachand and JSK)
	M- Manipur, Mizoram, Meghalaya
No - Nagaland A - Assam	A-Arunachal Pladesh
S - Sikkim	U- Uttrakhand
	J-Jamme & Kashmir
T - Tripura H - Himachal Pradesh	

Classification	under GST
Harmonised System of	Scheme of Classification
Harmonised System of Nomenclature (HSN)	of services
For Goods	For services

* Taxes Subsumed in GST:	
Central Taxes	State Taxes
- Excise	- Luxury Tax
- Service Tax	- Tax on lottery, betting
- CVD & Special CVD	and gambling
т23 -	- Purchase Taxes
- Surcharges and Cesses	- VAT sales Tax
	- Jax on advertisement
relating to supply of Goods and services	- Entertainment Tax Cexcept
•	by local bodies)
	- Surcharges and cesses
	relating to supply of Goods and services

* Jaxes not subsumed in GST:

Outside GST (Power to tax Alcoholic liquor for remains with States) human consumption State excise + VAT / CST (intra) (inter) GST council to decide HM NAP ·High Speed Diesel the date from which GST will be applicable Central excise + VAT / CST (intra) (inter) - Motor Spirit · Natural Gas 'Aviation Turbine Fuel · Petroleum Crude ·Entertainment Tax Power still remains with (By Local Bodies) local bodies

· Tobacco Central excise Duty + GST State excise Duty + GST · Opium, Indian Hemp, Other narcotics · Real Estate Sector Out of GST (Stamp Duty, Property Tax) Leale / Purchase property) * GST Common Portal: • www.gst.gov.in Website managed by GSTN compe (Goods and Services Network) [Common portal for all services] · www.ewaybillgst.gov.in - National Informatics Centre [portal for e-way bill - Ministry of Electronics and generation] Information Technology - Government of India • www.einvoice1.gst.gov.in Managed by GSTN (Invoice generation portal for e-invoices) * GSP/ASP: GSTN ← → GSPs ← → Taxpayers (GST Suvidha Providers) ASPS (Application Suvidha Providers)

GSP is an additional channel being made available facilitating the tax-payers Some the functions and use of their Services may take help optional. GSPs ASPS who act as between taxpayers and link GSPs. Functions include: - Return filing monitoring of GST compliances - Quick Reconciliation Purchase Register with auto populated * Compensation cess: To provide for compensation to the states for the loss alising on account of GST implementation. revenue Specific luxury items or on Imposed demerit goods pan masala, motor cars, aerated waters, etc. Eg: Tobacco Constitutional Provisions: Constitution of India Preamble Parts Scheduler 25 12 Ccontaining Articles 448 Article 246 : - Respective authority to Union and state Government for levying tax. Seventh Schedule to Article 246:-Need for Constitutional T \downarrow \downarrow Amendment? **Union List State List Concurrent list** To enable integration List I List II List III valious taxes in Income Tax Taxes on agricultural Criminal Law GST and to income **Custom Duty** Stamp Duties empower both Centre Excise on alcohol **Excise Duty** and State to leve opium & narcotics CST and collect it. VAT Any other Luxury entertainment, Not in II/III betting, gambling

6

* Article 246A: Simultaneous power with Parliament and State legislature to make laws with respect to GST. Exception: Parliament has exclusive powers with respect to interstate supplies * Article 279A: GST Council - President Constitutes the Council (33 members) Chairperson: Union Finance Minister 31 Members 2 Members (Minister incharge of finance or (Union) taxation or any other minister nominated by each state) \downarrow 1. Chairpelson 2. Union minister of Choose vice-president among themselves State in charge of Revenue or finance · For Quorum: Half (i.e. 17) members · Decision: Majority not less than $3/4^{th}$ of members present and voting weights $\rightarrow 1/3^{-d}$ Centre ? ... No Decision unless $2/3^{rd}$ State ... CG Assents * Council shall make recommendation to Union/States on: - Taxes (Cesses / surcharge to be subsumed in GST. - Goods service to be subject to exempted from GST. - Model laws, principles of levy, apportionment of 1957 - Threshold limits - Rates of GST - Special provisions with respect to SCSS. - Special Rates to haise additional resources during Calamities/disaster. - Any other matter as council may decide • Council shall also recommend the date from which GST to be levied on, HMNAP.

Important Terms Taxable event: Any transaction or occurrence that Assults in a tax consequence. In GST, one comprehensive taxable event : SUPPLY

• Person:	An	individual	A HUF	A	company	
	A fi	rm d	A Limited Liability Partnership	a body whether inc	ion of persons o of individuals corporated or not outside India	5,
	Any corporation establ by/under any Central, Sta Provincial Act or Govern company as defined in se 2(45) of Companies Act, 20	te or ment incorpor under t	rated by or in he laws of a l	A co-operative s registered unde law relating cooperative socie	er any to	Trust
	A local authority	Central State Gov	Government/ ernment	Society as define under the Societ Registration Ac 1860	ties person	tificial juridical not falling

• Sec 2(52) : Goods Means Other than But includes every kind Money of movable & Actionable claim, growing crops, grass and things attached to or Seculities forming part of the land which property are agreed to be severed before supply or under a contract of supply

* Money: (i) Indian legal tender, foreign currency, cheque, promisory note, bill of exchange, letter of credit, draft, pay order (ii) Any other instrument recognised by RBI. (ili) But shall not include currency held for its nuministic value, [circular: Money includes commercial paper and certificate of deposits. » shares, stock, bond, debentures, Mutual Fund * <u>Lecurities</u> Rights/Interest in securities Securities Include : Derivatives But, GST leviable if settled by delivery Forward Futures

* Actionable Claim: means a claim to any debt (other than a debt secured by mostgage of immovable property or by hypothecation or pledge of movable property, or to any beneficial interest in movable property not in the possession, either actual or constructive, of the claimant) which the civil courts recognise as affording grounds for relief, whether such debt or beneficial interest be existent, accruing, conditional or contingent.



CA FINAL NDIRECT TAXES Handwritten Self Study Book



- Cleared all levels of CA in first attempt
- Passed all 3 levels of CFA in first attempt
- 82 marks in CA Final IDT
- B.Com with Gold Medal & All Gujarat Rank 3
- Merit and All Gujarat Rank 4 in Hsc

Highlights of Book

- Includes ICAI SM, MTP, **RTP, Past Exam Questions**
- Topic Wise Sorted Questions
- Updated as per latest ICAI **SM** Questions
- Logically sequenced questions for better flow of understanding
- Amendments till 31/10/2023 covered along with relevant explanations

Corp. Office : M-1, Trade Centre, Kanchan Bagh, South Tukoganj, Indore with 91 Centers Across in India Contact : 9584510000, 9522564050





Want to Buy Books & Video Lectures Scan this QR Code Visit : www.elearn.fast.edu.in Price :